IAP16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 08 APR 2008

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04-16-2008



103497035

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. 136655						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
Yoshiro YAMADA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 3-1, KASUMIGASEKI 1-CHOME						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 100-8921 JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No						
4.  This document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No						
C. Title of Application: FIXED-POINT CELL, APPARATUS, AND METHOD OF THERM	FIXED-POINT TEMPERATURE REALIZING OMETER CALIBRATION						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 204461)						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Date: <u>April 8, 2008</u>						
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

**PATENT REEL: 020816 FRAME: 0445** 

## ASSIGNMENT

-		(1)	Yoshiro YAMADA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
, -	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)		(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	National Institute of Advanced	Industrial Science and Technology		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome,	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8921 Japan		
<b>44</b>		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  (11) Fixed-point cell, fixed-point temperature realizing				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	<del>-</del>			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		apparatus, and method of thermometer calibration			
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No136	6655		
			ich the undersigned has (have) on date herewith or	executed an application for patent in the United Sta	tes of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of					
	Application					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	Anni 1 0 2000				
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexaminates the claims of the clai	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorizing from said application(s) to herein assigned, and that heng on him and his heirs, succeed to the each undersigned here action that may be necessary the internation of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	n, and any gnee may less to exect ivision the in obtaining the store on all Converses to perfeted States corizes and the said A has not expressors, as by grants or desiral ted by the	patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary.  Dute all papers necessary in conneces, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward woute all papers and documents an atention for Protection of Industricorm all affirmative acts which matent to the Assignee.  I requests the Commissioner of assignee, as Assignee of the entirectuted, and will not execute, an signs and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE to be in order to comply with the necessary of the entire	d perform any act which may be necessary in connal Property or similar agreements.  ay be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Use interest, and covenants that he has full right to be agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that the power to insert on this assignment any fulles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office posite the undersigned name(s).	with such d concerning poperate with ection with reissue or mited States onvey the entire his assignment rther ice for	
Date	March 27, 20			John James (Yoshiro YAMA)		
Date		,				
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature			
	This assignment should pro er, then it should be signed b	eferably before at le	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pu	olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside here:		
Date	<u>March 27, 2</u>		——— Witness	九. 井順 在即 堪鳴 尚参		
Date	3/27		Witness	-tt as 121 "/		

PATENT REEL: 020816 FRAME: 0446

**RECORDED: 04/08/2008**